FIRST AMENDMENT TO
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
SCATTERED SITE INFILL HOUSING

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (this “First
Amendment”) shall amend that certain Development Agreement dated
2021 by and among:

FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a Community
Redevelopment Agency created pursuant to Chapter
163, Part lll, Florida Statutes, hereinafter referred to
as “Agency’;

and

WWA DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., a Florida Limited
Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as the
“‘Developer”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Developer was obligated to construct and convey single family
homes to Eligible Homebuyers at Approved Purchase Prices according to the terms and
conditions of the Development Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Developer has met its current obligations and single-family
homes have been conveyed to Eligible Homebuyers; and

WHEREAS, the Development Agreement provides that additional lots may be
assigned to the Developer under the same terms and conditions described in the
Development Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agency is willing to assign and convey additional lots to the
Developer, provided Developer complies with the terms and conditions of the
Development Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants
and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the
parties agree as follows:

1. Subject to the compliance with the terms and conditions of the Development
Agreement, the parcels as described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto shall be
assigned and conveyed to the Developer and Developer shall be construct and

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 1 of 32



convey the completed homes to Eligible Homebuyers in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the Development Agreement and this First Amendment.
The Agency, in its sole discretion, may convey the additional lots prior to the
Developer closing on its construction financing.

. The Approved Purchase Price for the homes shall not exceed the amounts listed
in Exhibit “B”. No additional increases in the Approved Purchase Price shall be
granted.

. For purposes of compliance with timelines and deadlines for construction and
conveyance of the additional lots to Eligible Homebuyer, the Effective Date is the
date that the last party signs this First Amendment.

. The revised Project Budget, Project Development Plan and Project Schedule are

attached hereto as revised Exhibits “D”, “E” and “F”, respectively.

. Unless modified herein, the Development Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed by the parties.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 2 of 32



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment is executed the day and year set forth

below.

WITNESSES:

Print Name:

Print Name:

ATTEST:

David R. Soloman, CRA Secretary

FORT LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a body
corporate and politic of the State of Florida
created pursuant to Part lll, Chapter 163

By

Greg Chavarria, Executive Director

Date:

Approved as to form:
D’'Wayne M. Spence, Interim General Counsel

Lynn Solomon, Assistant General Counsel

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 32



WITNESSES: WWA DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., a
Florida Limited Liability Company

By
Print Name: Robert D. McNair, Jr.
Print Name: Print Title: Manager

Date:

Print Name:

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of o physical
presence or o online notarization, this ___ day of , 2023, by
Robert D. McNair, Jr. as Manager of the WWA Development, L.L.C., a Florida Limited
Liability Company on behalf of the company.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped

Personally Known OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 4 of 32



EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

CRA Parcel #4

Address: 1524 NW 4 Street

Legal Description: Lot 7, Block 13, of DORSEY PARK SECOND ADDITION, according
to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 23, Page 10, of the Public Records of
Broward County, Florida

Property ID: 5042-04-25-1010 Valuation $69,000.00

CRA Parcel #28

Address: 421 NW 14 Terrace

Legal Description: The South % of Lot 13 and the North 32.5 feet of Lot 14, Block 9,
FIRST ADDITION TO TUSKEGEE PARK, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in
Plat Book 9, Page 65 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida

Property ID: 5042-04-06-2000 Valuation $84,750.00

CRA Parcel #20

Address: 516 and 518 NW 14 Avenue

Legal Description: Lot 31 and 30, Block 4, of FIRST ADDITION TO TUSKEGEE PARK,
according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 65 of the Public Records
of Broward County, Florida

Property ID: 5042-04-06-0820 & 5042-04-06-0830 Valuation $118,660.00

CRA Parcel #42

Address: 644 NW 12 Avenue

Legal Description: Lots 47 and 48, Block 332, of PROGRESSO, according to the plat
thereof as recorded in Plat Book 2, page 18, of the Public Records of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, said land lying and being in Broward County, Florida.

Property ID: 4942-34-07-9151 Valuation $168,750.00

CRA Parcel #18

Address 2228 NW 9 Court

Legal Description: The West 50.00 feet of the East 343.09 feet of Tract B, Block 3, of
FRANKLIN PARK AMENDED, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book
28, Page 50, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

Property ID: 5042-05-09-0070 Valuation $86,270.00

CRA Parcel #45

Address: 706 NW 4 Avenue

Legal Description: Lot 27, Less the South 3 feet thereof, and all of Lots 28 and 29,
Block 283, of PROGRESSO, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 2,
Page 18 of the Public Records of Miami Dade County, said lying and being in Broward
County, Florida.

Property ID: 4942-34-07-0390 Valuation $243,000.00

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 5 of 32



EXHIBIT “B”

APPROVED PURCHASE PRICE

SALES PRICE MODEL # BEDROOMS/BATHS SQUARE FOOTAGE |GARAGE

5 285 B50.00 |*Sanderling” 3 Bedroom / 2 Bath 1,548 SF (under air) |1 cargarage
5 299 798 .00 |"Ibs" 3 Bedroom J 2 < Bath 1,720 SF {under air} |2 cargarage
5 308,345 .00 |"Sparrow” 3 Bedroom / 2 ¥z Bath 1,728 5F (under air) |2 cargarage
5 310,241.00 1"Humminghird" 3 Bedroom / 2 ¥z Bath 1,744 5F (under air} |2 cargarage
5 325,990.00 |"Heron" 4 Bedroom / 2 ¥z Bath 1,948 5F (under air) |2 cargarage

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 6 of 32



EXHIBIT “D”
PROJECT BUDGET

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 7 of 32



RFP 12385-105

Scattered Infill Site Housing

(954)463-0085 off / (954)463-2266 fax - deangeloinc@bellsouth.net

Presented By:
WWA Development LLC
1816 NW 19th Street

*** deangeloinc.com

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE DATE: 5/17/2023
MODEL HUMMINGBIRD (3 BR/2.5 BA) CITY/STATE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL
2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME - SHINGLE ROOF - 1720 SQ FT
ITEMS QUANTITY AMOUNT
1. PERMIT FEE $11,000
2. ARCHITECTURAL FEE $5,700
3. COUNTY IMPACT FEES $8,500
4. WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES $2,500
5. SURVEY $2,000
6. GRADING & FILL $4,000
7. TESTING & ENGINEERING $1,800
8. SLAB $13,000
9. BLOCK $19,000
10. ROUGH CARPENTRY $18,000
11. TRUSSES $16,000
12. ROOFING $17,150
13. METAL FRAME/ DRYWALL $14,500
14. PLUMBING $13,000
15. ELECTRICAL $12,500
16. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES $2,200
17. AIR CONDITIONING $10,000
18. WINDOWS & SIDING GLASS DOORS $13,000
19. INSULATION $3,200
20. DOORS/TRIM $6,000
21. PAINT $4,750
22. CABINETS $12,000
23.TILE/ SILLS $9,000
24. CARPET / VINYL $3,250
25. SHELVING $1,050
26. MIRRORS / SHOWER DOORS $1,400
27. APPLIANCES $4,250
28. DRIVEWAY/FLATWORK $8,500
29. STUCCO $9,250
30. STAIRS $3,200
31. MINI BLINDS $1,150
32. GARAGE DOOR $2,800
33. ALARM SYSTEM $800
34. IRRIGATION $2,300
35. LANDSCAPING / SOD $10,200
36. MAILBOX $147
37. CLEANING $810
38. TRASH REMOVAL $3,500
39. WATER METERS $2,050
SUBTOTAL $273,457
PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $36,788
TOTAL: $310,245

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 8 of 32



RFP 12385-105

Scattered Infill Site Housing

(954)463-0085 off / (954)463-2266 fax - deangeloinc@bellsouth.net

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

MODEL HERON (4 BR/2.5 BA)
1 STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME, shingle roof - 1949 SQ FT

Presented By:
WWA Development LLC
1816 NW 19th Street

***.deangeloinc.com

CITY/STATE

DATE:

5/17/2023

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL

ITEMS QUANTITY AMOUNT
1. PERMIT FEE $13,000
2. ARCHITECTURAL FEE $6,500
3. COUNTY IMPACT FEES $11,000
4. WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES $2,500
5. SURVEY $2,000
6. GRADING & FILL $5,000
7. TESTING & ENGINEERING $1,800
8. SLAB $17,000
9. BLOCK $17,500
10. ROUGH CARPENTRY $16,500
11. TRUSSES $15,060
12. ROOFING $20,000
13. METAL FRAME/ DRYWALL $17,500
14. PLUMBING $13,500
15. ELECTRICAL ’ $13,000
16. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES $1,510
17. AIR CONDITIONING $10,000
18. WINDOWS & SIDING GLASS DOORS $13,000
19. INSULATION $4,000
20. DOORS/ TRIM $6,500
21. PAINT $4,500
22. CABINETS $12,000
23. TILE/ SILLS $10,000
24. CARPET / VINYL $2,800
25. SHELVING $1,000
26. MIRRORS / SHOWER DOORS $1,050
27. APPLIANCES $4,500
28. DRIVEWAY/FLATWORK $8,500
29. STUCCO $8,000
30. MINI BLINDS $1,300
31. STAIRS $0
32. GARAGE DOOR $3,000
33. ALARM SYSTEM $800
34. IRRIGATION $2,300
35. LANDSCAPING / SOD $11,000
36. MAILBOX $150
37. CLEANING $700
38. TRASH REMOVAL $3,000
39. WATER METERS $2,000
SUBTOTAL $283,470
PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $42,520
TOTAL: $325,990

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 9 of 32



RFP 12385-105

Scattered Infill Site Housing

(954)463-0085 off / (954)463-2266 fax - deangeloinc@bellsouth.net

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

MODEL SPARROW (3 BR/2.5 BA)

Presented By:
WWA Development LLC
1816 NW 19th Street

***.deangeloin

CITY/STATE

2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME - SHINGLE ROOF - 1726 SQ FT

DATE:

5/17/2023

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL

ITEMS QUANTITY AMOUNT
1. PERMIT FEE $12,000
2. ARCHITECTURAL FEE $6,500
3. COUNTY IMPACT FEES $8,500
4. WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES $2,500
5. SURVEY $2,000
6. GRADING & FILL $4,000
7. TESTING & ENGINEERING $1,800
8. SLAB $15,000
9. BLOCK $17,000
10. ROUGH CARPENTRY $16,500
11. TRUSSES $15,500
12. ROOFING $16,500
13. METAL FRAME/ DRYWALL $14,000
14. PLUMBING $12,000
15. ELECTRICAL $12,000
16. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES $2,200
17. AIR CONDITIONING $9,000
18. WINDOWS & SIDING GLASS DOORS $12,500
19. INSULATION $3,500
20. DOORS/TRIM $6,500
21. PAINT $4,000
22. CABINETS $11,000
23. TILE/ SILLS $10,000
24. CARPET / VINYL $3,800
25. SHELVING $1,200
26. MIRRORS / SHOWER DOORS $1,250
27. APPLIANCES $4,000
28. DRIVEWAY/FLATWORK $8,500
29. STUCCO $8,000
30. MINI BLINDS $900
31. STAIRS $3,000
32. GARAGE DOOR $3,000
33. ALARM SYSTEM $800
34. IRRIGATION $2,300
35. LANDSCAPING / SOD $10,926
36. MAILBOX $150
37. CLEANING $750
38. TRASH REMOVAL $3,000
39. WATER METERS $2,050
SUBTOTAL $268,126
PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $40,219
TOTAL: $308,345

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 10 of 32



RFP 12385-105

Scattered Infill Site Housing

(954)463-0085 off / (954)463-2266 fax - deangeloinc@bellsouth.net

Presented By:
WWA Development LLC
1816 NW 19th Street

***.deangeloin

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE DATE: 5/17/2023
MODEL  IBIS (3 BR/2.5 BA) CITY/STATE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL
1 STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME - SHINGLE ROOF - 1720 SQ FT
ITEMS QUANTITY AMOUNT
1. PERMIT FEE $12,000
2. ARCHITECTURAL FEE $6,000
3. COUNTY IMPACT FEES $8,500
4. WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES $2,500
5. SURVEY $2,000
6. GRADING & FILL $4,000
7. TESTING & ENGINEERING $1,800
8. SLAB $15,000
9. BLOCK $15,000
10. ROUGH CARPENTRY $12,000
11. TRUSSES $14,000
12. ROOFING $18,000
13. METAL FRAME/ DRYWALL $16,000
14. PLUMBING $13,000
15. ELECTRICAL $12,500
16. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES $2,200
17. AIR CONDITIONING $9,500
18. WINDOWS & SIDING GLASS DOORS $12,000
19. INSULATION $4,000
20. DOORS/TRIM $6,500
21. PAINT $4,500
22. CABINETS $12,000
23.TILE/ SILLS $9,000
24. CARPET / VINYL $1,700
25. SHELVING $900
26. MIRRORS / SHOWER DOORS $1,250
27. APPLIANCES $3,950
28. DRIVEWAY/FLATWORK $8,500
29. STUCCO $8,500
30. MINI BLINDS $900
31. STAIRS $0
32. GARAGE DOOR $2,994
33. ALARM SYSTEM $800
34. IRRIGATION $2,300
35. LANDSCAPING / SOD $11,000
36. MAILBOX $150
37. CLEANING $700
38. TRASH REMOVAL $3,000
39. WATER METERS $2,050
SUBTOTAL $260,694
PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $39,104
TOTAL: $299,798

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 11 of 32



RFP 12385-105

Scattered Infill Site Housing

(954)463-0085 off / (954)463-2266 fax - deangeloinc@bellsouth.net

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

MODEL Sanderling (3 BR/2 BA)
1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME - shingle roof - 1600 SQ FT

Presented By:
WWA Development LLC
1816 NW 19th Street

*** deangeloin

CITY/STATE

DATE:

5/17/2023

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL

ITEMS QUANTITY AMOUNT
1. PERMIT FEE $12,000
2. ARCHITECTURAL FEE $6,000
3. COUNTY IMPACT FEES $8,500
4. WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES $2,500
5. SURVEY $2,000
6. GRADING & FILL $3,000
7. TESTING & ENGINEERING $1,600
8. SLAB $13,000
9. BLOCK $14,050
10. ROUGH CARPENTRY $13,000
11. TRUSSES $13,000
12. ROOFING $16,200
13. METAL FRAME/ DRYWALL $17,000
14. PLUMBING $13,000
15. ELECTRICAL $13,000
16. ELECTRICAL FIXTURES $1,800
17. AIR CONDITIONING $9,000
18. WINDOWS & SIDING GLASS DOORS $12,000
19. INSULATION $3,500
20. DOORS/TRIM $5,000
21. PAINT $4,500
22. CABINETS $11,200
23. TILE/ SILLS $9,000
24. CARPET / VINYL $2,300
25. SHELVING $900
26. MIRRORS / SHOWER DOORS $850
27. APPLIANCES $3,950
28. DRIVEWAY/FLATWORK $8,500
29. STUCCO $8,500
30. STAIRS $0
31. MINI BLINDS $1,100
32. GARAGE DOOR $2,331
33. ALARM SYSTEM $800
34. IRRIGATION $2,300
35. LANDSCAPING / SOD $10,500
36. MAILBOX $150
37. CLEANING $600
38. TRASH REMOVAL $3,000
39. WATER METERS $2,050
SUBTOTAL $251,681
PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15% $34,169
TOTAL: $285,850

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 12 of 32



PROJECT PRO FORMA & COST BREAKDOWNS

SCATTERED SITE INFILL HOUSING - PRO-FORMA - PHASE TWO
(REFLECTS 2023 PRICE INCREASE)

RFP #12385-105

MODEL MODEL MODEL MODEL MODEL PROJECT
DESCRIPTION SANDERLING 1BIS SPARROW | HUMMINGBIRD | HERON TOTALS
NUMBER OF UNITS 0 1 0 1 4 6
(PROJECTED)
UNIT TYPE 3 BR/2BA 3BR/2.5BA 3BR/2.5BA 3 BR/2.5BA 4BR/2.5BA
SQ FT A/C PER UNIT 1548 1720 1726 1744 1949
TOTAL SQ FT PER UNIT 2040 2250 2456 2333 2532
TOTAL EFFECTIVE SALES PRICE $285,850 $299,798 $308,345 $310,245 $325,990 $1,914,003
PER UNIT
CONSTRUCTION COSTS $251,681 $260,694 $268,126 $273,457 $283,470 $1,668,031
CLOSING COSTS 1.5% $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $54,000
INTEREST RESERVE $7.000 $7.000 $7.000 $7.000 $7.000 $42,000
NET PROCEEDS PER UNIT $ 18,169 $ 23,104 $ 24,219 $ 20,788 $ 26,520 $149,972
Construction Loan Amount: $1,668,031
CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4

Page 13 of 32




EXHIBIT “E”
PROJECT DEVELOPMENT PLAN

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 14 of 32



Zlhoe  Heson

4 BR/2 Y2 BA (1949 SF)

*Tile roof shown is optional upgrade.

46 |  WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105
CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 15 of 32



THE HERON - SITE PLAN

<
: R § ¢ wota £ Lo1 £ 800 / . - 5
£ _ w a y 3 - 2. J/ Q.
[/ s 3o : = i [N . Mﬁ AN ®
Mm\\ L N 007021 T_ ! i RN M R =
NS At e b et N TE A8t e P LD T, . ) ; . —: g
XA o o WL .3, i ) - Q. [ w .hu
\\ N3 > e e B , ] _ .
SR S e —K Y
7 Sato i £
3 k ol 1 — y _M S
1 X eme , o e g o |2
f =y il ES M <
- & . ) LR i %\_w 5
8 XY ! < O e Pt O
2 e X | [ M _.a <)
3 "y ' B < k [
A _ LA T
3 * - o -
X AN S RN Wl St |, &
ro 5 s e — 3
M3 W/ o v (_ i N B4 o
r e 007041
» o /i e Fou3s >Nt
u [ e ]
/ € #3012
MWA
L9
1 B 3.

47

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 16 of 32

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

ASILY ROGH
INING ROGH!
LiviNGg ROCH
-4 R 22

';Q‘ P I

A R
il

S e

THE HERON - FLOOR PLAN

i

\ DINNG
F\ﬁa ‘

|

|

!

1

|

\

A

£l

R
(o]

]
i

LTE
i

D

A

T

|

_

_

_

f

|

o8 9 |

59 &8 _

g g |
09 (oY)

m It |

0y [BE] _

——— — i _

1249 SQ FT.
51 SQFT.
108 8Q.FT.
$ 415 SR FL

TOTAL#2532 SQ@FL.

AREA CALGULATIONS:

AIC ARZAS

FRONT




THE HERON - ELEVATIONS

-
Ll

A T

RN O A R

l 24

= &

F e —

3 ~ml.., EEAteY
cxnaszxanx(faloiot

P

: - RRY
mm rrﬁ ® [l ;
4NN e ;

A

__
|
|
|

A

|
|
|
|

Ty
i
A o A
ARSARS .
2

Bt A

PARRAARARAS

Aymrprs
B

W= Y,
ARER

AP

FRONT YiEW

FRONT VIEW
BEALE: 4" 2 1-0°

BEALT IS » Kot

e
RMARN S
AR AR NS

PEAR AR AR RAR :
ARAA

AR RAAR
XTI
T Y

s DY,
EV.

&
0.

o5
2t
A
£\ 00 BLEtY,
F AR

BETE

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 17 of 32

X7

=

scae

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

48



Zlhee (b2

3 BR/2 5 BA (1720 SF)

*Tile roof shown is optional upgrade.

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105 |

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 18 of 32

49



Ibis sdfnplé P plan

L g P
<
£ M08 ¢ 50013 ¢ 3078 - TN
- € M 30078
o FHOT #1107 i .01 . ]
P :
/1138 fis Q004 - |
=z O..wx.@ |||||||| B o e R |.Lw| e
Qn,,.«nea I U
M N i | =
= i b i a2
3 2 OE=
= "y * &S N
@ eSS _ N} b 5 5 N7
=0 i Wy m T
: 89 Bin < yaur ;T
2] ® _ - - - = 188
- I N [y (&Y o
d .
m .rnvy __A_S 1503 ﬂwafn \ 1 _
kL mo‘%wo.r,_ D R~ — — A —— Jw .
I A% S o RO s % St
= P T oA 55 00021
At NOMI
aed £ 0078 8 107

INNRAMCALRERGRNRANRIHH IR R S BRI YN R

I —

05 T T LG SRENE DN RN RN D

Pt

T SER]

3

[l

K ~

| 4 %

| Ef

_ g ¥
0

ESi

THE IBIS - FLOOR PLAN

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 19 of 32

Q—' 1
144
2SDRCCM
&\ aemam
colong]

"

DINING ROCHM
L

BT e TR

BN
|
P
]
|

=R
=iT+3
(el

FOoYZ
!
g
CO/=ZFE
ENTR

Z0)

(R T D B R

TIASTER

=

AlC AREAs

AREA CALCULATIONS:

43 SQ.FT.
16 SQFT.
+ 405 sQ.FT.

1720 & FT,
TOTAL#2250 SQFT.

FRONT ENTRT

COVERED PCRCHe
GARAGES

8L

_
¥ f
i B _
R “ @ M ¥ 4 | 4 I ]
S TR o T
..l. ~©© - i i _.r|_ r_.w _
DANILRHN TN RN ¢ , ¥ =
= m H ) _ I
W '
o | |
m e

Flllij

RN [ T L R T M TR N BRI N A K |

I " s ]

t.l ol 1 PN O AAMISH 13 RS AT TN NI EA T

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

I

50



THE IBIS - ELEVATIONS

o
e
AR
- =
g BT, - - P i e e S -
TOr TR AATE D ;
e R
(AAAAS

@.mo:’n.ev. R -
TOM R

PSP P | ey ———— | |
FRONT ELEVATION #2

SSAE YT 10t

L
o8

R BLEY,
ERER

ERONT ELEVATION ef

SLALE: 1K 4 1

»

|

e, P A s

|
l

B -

e L 7
< - ~ T ‘Y“V‘f%‘__{lf\_:,—f__,_,_f;_,__,'T”_.:f._ftf_,‘_“f_‘_._”lf‘_—'"—'.

TP, BT S50 vew
7T AT "

AR
L i f St S "
A MACK AR AR ARCA R BUSLIE IR SURR A~
e R A RS AR AAR SR SRR
e rasiesmts S R

e

7

k-

WEFT OB W

BHEER S

WWA Development L1C - RFP #12385-105 | 51

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 20 of 32



Zfle ¢

52

3 BR/2 2 BA (172£ SF)

*Tile roof shown is optional upgrade.

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 21 of 32



THE SPARROW - FLOOR PLAN

e
t - — - -
! DESIGN INFORMATION
Lo ° CALCUATED FLOOR AREAS
i las, FLETPY COREIENED ARZA o X6 A FT
t L FLOCR CONBITCNED ANEA » 480 AC T,
1 Y ENIRY AREA . @182 FT,
i COVERSD BATIO ASEA + 3 9¢x F1,
i PATIO 2 CAR GARMET SRES o 44O 90 BT,
i TETK, B DOR CONDITICNSD AREA (6R038) « L3456 BGLFL.
{
75) |
] K 11 y &1 LITHR 1Y l(é!'j @ {
B ]
i : 57 L4 CIHERE I A RN F C R BRI
PASTER | J_ _ _
BEDROCM !

-
Vo 6 EAMILY
7 ROCH

T ERITER

FHHTHRH

[ t
[ - eammiee H —
| ) - H i
| g - ' 3-5"&%-1][:
{ £ P o = = ! il
! g H y
1B g
. g
! ? CAR GARAGE =
1 = LIVING ROGH E
! I &
| - -
| g
: Sia] o N R I IS
t ol
i i
! <l
: = COVERED ENTRY
: T f il ?
: l o a Q
b e e o e e o e X
L e e
SCALE: U 4 U
dva aNv L | ETI— /aou Nowl | S
GOY NOM . 2/\ GNNo4
/1 13s
e 00051 , ooszl]
— I £ 5, 4
19 (’)j/)-, 00 —_— é—" - %— - T — T 2 ’_—:'—T_T—‘:—_T_T_T_T_T_ ‘|
“ss,;gc.grs I I [
% i H \. L
| L M0d1g iy 10T iy
. —a——l ! = = 1.
o) | | 0O
8 I K i W R ‘:8 : E
|| N
a3 BN N\ 254 pe o
0 o &
| o 3 i K
| o o ¥ . 4
<09 (qunisia o 0a) = LY ] e
Q) S33UL o )0 B
6“66@ ONILSIX3 =z b5 ,5‘306 L ’:h
QP gy —— — —— — — o — — — I 05
) J
—t %s° SN qlr T OB ovsz]
g YELoF . 3
! dvD aNY 00061 (3).2v0
Q0Y NOYI {M),5Z0 s/0 WM,
&Z/4 138 doy Noul S0
[NVt Yol L Mo01Aa I X00718 8/5 Gno3 13

Sparrow sample site plan

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105 | 53

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 22 of 32



THE SPARROW - ELEVATIONS

T
W
T

. AR A

$ EC-F R AR
ToR. > is

(=]}
B AAR R
1 -
1Y, P
e R . 5
T Foy, FiCH |4

£ e ) T,

AT 3 BRI S -
srmay, 2% IARARAAR T
TOR 'y T

c
pmoes, L T ) { R
Preing - i~
ST o S P

ERONT ELEVATION '8

ALE: 144" o 0"

s
LT
AR
ol AR R
&zyes - IR P 1 A )
22, :
]
-
<1 AR .
e » \"-;r‘_}j’¢
By-sgrese SR ok L3 Ny
e O TAAARRR A AAAAAAARS
w pe 7 T 7 > g
e = T
i =
i [1 {
£
5 <
K
2 - ]
£ s m e T & b 1

2 O BB
&n\nz

|
|

FROMT BLEWATION &

T [
4 \/' - ) \\’_\P\,\
4 ok P
i -
2 BN ELEY. _ _ _ _ &@ o) 2 : II Ll
(AT ~ — d
. /
£ o EREY, Rl P | I
P ANAR - L X T - ] - - -
RS Ll
ey, TSy B i 0 A0
TOR 1 . 7 - I - - -
_@__q—o‘ EEV. ... — _ _ _ | _ _ -
N FLs2, =

BACK ELEVATION

SCALE: /4! = -2"

54 |  WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 23 of 32



ngbeid

3BR/2 Vs
*Tile roof shown is optional upgrade.

e

(1744 SF)

THE HUMMINGBIRD - SITE PLAN

SN as 7 | i 2
SNBSS, 2 . e

ZiT=A313
NIVN 135
twa als

!

VELGH avD
% GO¥ NOY
£/ 13s

3NOZ 00073
40 NOWY201
ALVAIXONddY

| YL 9
| % A0y
VELGF i [ES
0SIa ANV ¢ o018 &
VN L3S i
6 101 !

Hummingbird sample site plan

55

- RFP #12385-105
CAM 23-0498

~
&

WWA Development LU

Exhibit 4

Page 24 of 32



THE HUMMINGBIRD - FLOOR PLAN

56

[ETRSHENTER F2 KEATIEE 1 (R ) ER I A B S L AR R I T

1)
%

M

ST U PATITETTT B

COVERED PATIO

IS R R IR Y TR T ERE S

[I3) [ERIRECRY) A0

W

LANIRY R
L DINING AREA
=
=
= o
]
E‘ KITCHEN
= — T

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

l

SCALE: /4 = |'-2*

£

B mamiy =

BTARD

ElnRn L

LIVING ROGM

|

RinuRy

s [ FTTTT

THIIIED:

EETFVEA Y R [TV LA ST RE T N1 EY EA

BEDRCOM 2

VENT DRYER

B, BEDROCM 2

ETEAN R GIRCEER TN KV E £

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: /4" 2 |'-@°

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

e o o o it e o e e e e e e e e e g

& o

-
l
{
{
{
]
I
I
|
= Bl
= =
= s
= = |
= =i
2 AN Bl
= h o
e = @RS 4
= e — HALL [
cr== i I
2 _ S
1 BATH % . N /—;i ] —ﬁ_i {

QY e ] =

2 O LI, ;ggu\\l |- 1
= (] BE - 8 D S
= 5 tf\ we, 5 {
Is @ @ o = |
7l nY =N
= MASTER =
:] BATH =
-] MASTER BEDROCM S
= =11
[« - -]

= A2 i O
= O wie |
= i
& [ I
SN » :
| — B
_ 1
[CHAN Y S WA TEMTIII O (PRI El 1Y e L YL VIR (Y S IVERCT T T S ] F R 23 {
B I L R =l

CAM 23-0498

Exhibit 4

Page 25 of 32



THE HUMMINGSBIRD - ELEVATIONS

CEEe]| /
El===]1%

ERONT ELEVATION ‘B ERONT ELEVATION ‘A7
SCALE: /4t n 1-2" SCALE: V4 a F-2%
o i;ﬁg can M e A 4 %Y_’?i

DESIGN INFORMATION

CALCULATED FLOOR AREAS

Ist. RLOOR CONDITIONED AREA: « 836 84, FT.
e, FL CONDITIONED ARS4 ¥ B84 Q. FT.
COVERS| AREA 1 16 52, FT.

- COVERED A = 26 54 FT.
2 CAR GARAGE AREA = 430 S FT.
TOTAL FLOOR CORDIIONTD AREA (GROZSY = 2324 6L FL.

b

1)
7
N\
o

RIEZHT GIDE ELEVATION

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105 | 57

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 26 of 32



Zlhe ( Sanderling

3 BR/2 BA (1548 SF)

*Tile roof shown is optional upgrade.

FLOOR PLAN

BACK PATIO L MASTER BEDROOM

MASTER BATHROOM
A -

L

GREATROOM

SQUARE FOOTAGE
A/C = 1548 SQ.FT.
GARAGE = 33& SQ. FT.

DINING ROOM PORCH/ENTRY = 156 SQ. FT.

TOTAL = 204@

BEDROOM 2

o masmsertr

GARAGE

BEDROOM 3

| WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 27 of 32



THE SANDERLING - ELEVATIONS

\
\
f
)/
J

7
/
/

/

] —
| m—

|| {
S T o "f }» e S
T I
{\*’- A A T U ; : ‘1(: %‘-‘h\
e A A A S A = B - el e AA SRS AS S A NN
Fem——
77 B
s 7z
A7
] L i om0

’ { o~ : .

DS Y H AR

A MR y ; AR AAR R

T U A AR AU AR

7]
W
i T
! P
3[R ’T./__ AARAARRE TS
s . e e
> o e e
A s L &
e e e e e e

Front Porch

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105 | 59
CAM 23-0498

Exhibit 4
Page 28 of 32



WWA Development LLC offers the homebuyer a comfortable, turnkey experience when they buy from us. All
features listed are standard to each home in the Scattered Site Infill Housing project:

STANDARD FEATURES

Exterior:

* CBS Construction

o Sidewalks

* Sod/automated in-ground sprinkler system
* Llush landscaping package

* One & Two-car garage

 High Efficient Impact windows and doors
* R-30 Insulationor better

» Covered porches and patios

e Underground power utilities

¢ Shingle Roofs

* Stamped, solid concrete driveway

Interior:

* Energy efficient hot water heater

e High Efficiency Central A/C system (minimum SEER rating 14)

e 2 & 2.5 bathrooms (varies per model)

* Interior and exterior lighting package

* Granite Counter Tops in Kitchen and Bath (includes undermount sinks in bathrooms)

* Stainless Steel Double Kitchen Sink

* Wood Cabinetry

* Interior knockdown finish

 Ceramic/Porcelain tile (entryway, kitchen, living room, family room and baths)

* Berber carpet (bedrooms)

* Full appliance Packages: Stainless steel Side-by-side Refrigerator with lce maker,
Range, Dishwasher, Microwave Hood

* Washer and Dryer

*  Mini-blinds

*  Wiring for alarm system, cable, internet, phone & smoke detectors

* Kitchen Pantry

* linen Closiets

Other:
2-10 Builders Warranty

60 |  WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105
CAM 23-0498

Exhibit 4
Page 29 of 32



AVAILABLE UPGRADES/OPTIONS:

All prices of options offered are based on pricing as of 11,/1/2020 (prices are subject to change

in event of rate increases).

* Fencing:
Wooden privacy fence $28.50 per linear ft.

* Tile Roof Upgrade:
Heron - $7405
Hummingbird - $7,815
Sparrow - $8,100
Ibis - $6,620
Sanderling - $6,310

* Flooring Upgrades:

Laminate Flooring begins at $4.50 per sq ft
Porcelain Wood Plank Tile begins at $5 per sq fi
Wood Flooring begins at $7 per sq ft

Other personaliztion upgrades,/options may be available and are priced upon request of
the homebuyer.

SUSTAINABLE AND ENERGY EFFICIENT FEATURES:

* Llow flow plumbing fixtures/Dual flush toilets

* Energy Star fixtures and appliances

* Vegelation and trees for shading & wind breaks
e Impact Windows PGT

* R-30 value Insulation

* Programmable Thermostat

High efficiency Central A/C system

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105
CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 30 of 32

61



EXTENDED WARRANTY

4 4
HOME BUYERS
11/03/2020 VIARRANTY.

Robert McNair

WWA Development LLC
1816 NW 19th St.

Fort Lauderdake , FL 33311

RE: WWA Development LI.C (HBW Member # FL-3804-1879-HW-P)

Dear Mewber:

Please accept this letier as confirmation that WWA Development LLC , is currently an active
member in good standing in the 2-10 Home Buyers Warranty® program, under account number
FL-8804-1879-HW-P.

As an approved bullder member of the 2-10 Home Buyers Waranty® program, WWA
Development LLC , can offer the full One-Year Workmanship, Two-Year Systems and Ten-
Year Structural Coverage.

2-10Home Buyers Warranty® is an approved FHA/VA/RHS wamanty program

If you have any further questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact our
office toll free at (800) 488-8344.

Respecthully,
2-10 HBW New Home Operations

cc:  WWA Devebpment LLC
Member Fie # FL-8804-1879-HW-P

WWA Development LLC - RFP #12385-105

WWA Development offers an extended structural warranty for our homebuyers from 2-10 Warranty.

3.6.20 Extended Roof Warranty - While the CRA has requested an inclusion of an “extended Roof Warranty”, there is no
currenf option offered by any warranty company or roofing contractor.

letter of Good Standing from 2-10 Warranty. for
WWA Development LLC {2020)

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 31 of 32



EXHIBIT “F”

PROJECT SCHEDULE

Effective Date of Agreement

Date on which the last party executes this
Agreement

Closing Date with Lender

180 days after the Effective Date

Secure All Development Approvals

180 days after the Effective Date of this
Agreement

Commencement Date of Construction

Start within 60 days after issuance of all
developmental approvals

Completion Date

Two (2) years after the Effective Date

CAM 23-0498
Exhibit 4
Page 32 of 32





